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BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of )
Champaign Wind LLC, for a Certificate )
to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric ) Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN
Generating Facility in Champaign )
County, Ohio )

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICANT’S SEPTEMBER 18, 2012
RESPONSES TO STAFF’S DATA REQUESTS

On September 18, 2012, Champaign Wind LLC (“Champaign Wind” or “the Applicant”)

submitted responses to Staff’s August 28, 2012 set of data requests. Copies of the Applicant’s

September 18, 2012 responses to Staff are attached hereto for filing on the docket.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Michael J. Settineri
M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
(614) 464-5462
(614) 719-5146 (fax)
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mrleppla@vorys.com

Attorneys for Champaign Wind LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served by electronic mail upon the

following persons this 18th day of September, 2012.

Jack A. Van Kley
Van Kley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwood Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus, Ohio 43235
jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Christopher A. Walker
Van Kley & Walker, LLC
137 North Main Street, Suite 316
Dayton, Ohio 45402
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Chad A. Endsley
Chief Legal Counsel
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendslev@ofbf.org

Jane A. Napier
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
200 N. Main Street
Urbana, Ohio 43078
jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com

Stephen Reilly
Devin Parram
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us
Devin.Parram@puc.state.oh.us

s/ Miranda R. Leppla
Miranda R. Leppla

9/18/2012 14708398
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in

Case No(s). 12-0160-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of Filing Applicant's September 18, 2012 Responses to Staff's August 28,
2012 Data Requests electronically filed by Ms. Miranda R Leppla on behalf of Champaign
Wind LLC


